10

11

12

13

14

UL R0 10 OO O O A
HDSO09800062CIN3ZIO0T1TO9 a

Rep. Fred Crespo

Filed: 5/13/2014

09800HB6146ham001 HDS098 00062 CIN 30119 a

AMENDMENT TO HOUSE BILL 6146

AMENDMENT NO. . Amend House Bill 6146, by deleting
everything after the enacting clause and inserting the

following:
“ARTICLE 1

Section 5. The following named amounts, or so much
thereof as may be necessary, respectively, are appropriated
from the Financial Institution Fund to the Department of
Financial and Professional Regulation:

FOr Personal ServViCeS v e te ettt eeeeeeeeneennean 4,639,800
For State Contributions to the State

Employees' Retirement System..............co.... 1,964,500
For State Contributions to Social Security .......... 355,000

FOr GroUp INSUTANCE v vttt tetneeneeneeneeneonenneas 1,173,000



10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

09800HB6146ham001 -2- HDS098 00062 CIN 30119 a

For Contractual ServViCesS v vttt it eeeeeeeeneennens 93,000
o K = VS 228,300
FOr RefUNAS vttt it ittt e e e e e e e e e ettt ettt eeeenaeens 3,400
Total $8,457,000
Section 10. The following named amounts, or so much

thereof as may be necessary, respectively, are appropriated
from the Credit Union Fund to the Department of Financial and
Professional Regulation:
CREDIT UNION
FOr Personal SerViCeS v vt teeeeeeeeeeeeeeoeneneas 2,591,900

For State Contributions to State

Employees' Retirement System ...........cccouuunn... 1,097,400
For State Contributions to Social Security .......... 198,300
FOr GroUP INSUTANCE t v vt v vt o et onsonesossessnesnenneans 644,000
For Contractual ServViCes v v vie it ettt eeeeeeeeeeeenn 45,200
FOr T rave Ll ittt it ittt ettt ettt ettt eeeneeeeeeeeeeenens 260,700
For Refunds ...ttt ittt ittt i it i it e 1,000

Total $4,838,500
Section 15. In addition to the amounts heretofore

appropriated, the following named amount, or so much thereof
as may be necessary, 1is appropriated from the TOMA Consumer
Protection Fund to the Department of Financial and

Professional Regulation:



10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

09800HB6146ham001 -3- HDS098 00062 CIN 30119 a

TOMA CONSUMER PROTECTION

FOr RefUNAS vttt it ittt e e e e e e e e e ettt ettt eeeenaeens 8,700

Section 20. The following named amounts, or so much
thereof as may be necessary, respectively, for the objects
and purposes hereinafter named, are appropriated from the
Bank and Trust Company Fund to the Department of Financial
and Professional Regulation:

DOMESTIC AND FOREIGN COMMERCTIAL BANK REGULATION
FOr Personal SerVIiCeS v vttt eeeeeeeeeeeeenenenns 11,936,900

For State Contribution to State

Employees' Retirement System ...........cccouuunn... 5,054,000
For State Contributions to Social Security .......... 913,200
FOr GroUp INSUTANCE t vttt vt oetonsonesoessnesnennennss 2,967,000
For Contractual ServViCes v .ivui i ittt e teeeeeeeeeneens 273,700
FOr Trave Ll ittt it ittt et e ettt ettt eeeeeeeeeeaeeneeas 1,028,400
FOr RELUNAS ittt ittt ittt ittt ettt ettt eeeeeeeeeaeeaeenns 2,900

For Operational Expenses of the

Division 0f Banking ... ..t iiiintenteeeneeeneeeens 250,000
For Corporate Fiduciary Receivership ................ 235,000
Total $22,661,100
Section 25. The following named amounts, or so much

thereof as may be necessary, respectively, for the objects

and purposes hereinafter named, are appropriated from the



09800HB6146ham001 -4- HDS098 00062 CIN 30119 a

Pawnbroker Regulation Fund to the Department of Financial and

Professional Regulation:

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

PAWNBROKER REGULATION
FOr PersSonal ServViCeS v v ettt eeeeeeeeeeeneeneenens 101,700

For State Contributions to State

Employees' Retirement System...........iiiiiiiinnn... 43,100
For State Contributions to Social Security ............ 7,800
FOr GroUP INSUTANCE t v vt vttt st onssonsossossesoseensensss 23,000
For Contractual ServViCesS v ittt ittt eeeeeeeeeeeneeneean 4,900
F O T ravel ittt ittt ettt ettt ettt e e teeeeeeeeeeeeeaeeas 11,900
FOr Refunds .. .u ittt it it ittt ittt eiie e 1,000

Total $193,400
Section 30. The following named amounts, or so much

thereof as may be necessary, respectively, are appropriated
from the Savings and Residential Finance Regulatory Fund to

the Department of Financial and Professional Regulation:

MORTGAGE BANKING AND THRIFT REGULATION
FOr Personal ServViCeS v v i eteeteeeeeeeeeeeeeeeean 1,765,500

For State Contributions to State

Employees' Retirement System.......... ... 747,500
For State Contributions to Social Security .......... 135,100
FOr GroUP INSUTANCE v vt o v vt etonsonesoeseseneonsenneeans 529,000
For Contractual ServViCes . .uvui ittt ettt eeeeeeeeens 134,900

FOr T rave Ll ittt it ittt et e ettt ettt et seeeeeeeeneenens 167,800



10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

09800HB6146ham001 -5- HDS098 00062 CIN 30119 a

o == o 4,900
Total $3,484,700
Section 35. The following named amounts, or so much

thereof as may be necessary, respectively, are appropriated
from the Real Estate License Administration Fund to the
Department of Financial and Professional Regulation:
REAL ESTATE LICENSING AND ENFORCEMENT
FOr Personal SerViCeS v vt teeeeeeeeeeeeneeoenenens 3,369,600

For State Contributions to State

Employees' Retirement System ...........cccouuunn... 1,426,700
For State Contributions to Social Security .......... 257,800
FOr GroUP INSUTANCE t v vt o vt oot onsonsonsessnssnsennssass 897,000
For Contractual ServViCesS v vt ie it ettt eeeeeeeeneeenn 60,000
FOr Trave Ll ittt it ittt e et ettt ettt eeeeeeeeeeeeeeennens 117,700
o R S o X = 7,800

Total $6,136,600
Section 40. The following named amounts, or so much

thereof as may be necessary, respectively, are appropriated
from the Appraisal Administration Fund to the Department of
Financial and Professional Regulation:
APPRAISAL LICENSING
FOr Personal ServViCeS v i vt e et teeteeeeeeeeeeeeenens 585,200

For State Contributions to State



10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

09800HB6146ham001 -6- HDS098 00062 CIN 30119 a

Employees' Retirement System...........ciinnnn... 247,800
For State Contributions to Social Security ........... 44,800
FOr GroUp INSUTANCE t v vt v vt oot oot onsonsossessnssenssans 161,000
For Contractual ServViCeS v v ittt eeeeeeeeneeneens 81,300
o K = V. S 21,700

For forwarding real estate appraisal fees

to the federal government ..... ...ttt tineneennenns 30,000
FOr RELUNAS ittt it ittt et ettt ettt ettt e eeeeeeeeteaeeneeens 2,900
Total $1,174,700
Section 45. The following named amounts, or so much

thereof as may be necessary, respectively, for the objects
and purposes hereinafter named, are appropriated from the
Home Inspector Administration Fund to the Department of
Financial and Professional Regulation:
HOME INSPECTOR REGULATION
FOr Personal ServViCeS vt ie e eteeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeenn 80,800

For State Contributions to State

Employees' Retirement System.......... ... 34,300
For State Contributions to Social Security ............ 6,200
FOr GroUP INSUTANCE vttt vt oeennsoeseeseeseesneaneennss 23,000
For Contractual ServViCesS v vt it ittt teeeeeeeeeeneenns 8,700
@ B K=V 8,200
For Refunds ... .ttt it ittt it eeenn 1,000

Total $162,200



10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

09800HB6146ham001 -7- HDS098 00062 CIN 30119 a

Section 50. The following named amounts, or so much
thereof as may be necessary, respectively, are appropriated
from the General Professions Dedicated Fund to the Department
of Financial and Professional Regulation:

GENERAL PROFESSIONS
FOr Personal SerViCeS v vt teeeeeeeeeeeeneeoenenens 3,029,300

For State Contributions to State

Employees' Retirement System ...........cccouuunn... 1,282,600
For State Contributions to Social Security .......... 231,800
FOr GroUP INSUTANCE t v vt o vt oot ossonssonsessnsonsennsans 989,000
For Contractual ServViCesS v v it it ittt eeeeeeeeeeeeneas 194,100
F O T ravel ittt ittt ettt ettt ettt e e teeeeeeeeeeeeeaeeas 40,000
FOr RELUNAS v ittt ittt ittt et ettt ettt eteeeeeeeeeeneean 30,100

Total $5,796,900
Section 55. The following named amounts, or so much

thereof as may be necessary, respectively, are appropriated
from the Illinois State Dental Disciplinary Fund to the
Department of Financial and Professional Regulation:
FOr Personal ServViCeS v i vt e et teeeeeeeeeeeeeneeeens 629,400
For State Contributions to State
Employees' Retirement System.............ciiin.. 266,500
For State Contributions to Social Security ........... 48,200

FOr GroUP INSUTANCE v vt vttt e sonsenesossessnesnsenneenns 184,000



10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

09800HB6146ham001 -8- HDS098 00062 CIN 30119 a

For Contractual ServViCesS v vttt it eeeeeeeeneennens 68,700
o K = V. S 19,400
FOr RefUNAS vttt it ittt e e e e e e e e e ettt ettt eeeenaeens 2,400
Total $1,218,600
Section 60. The following named amounts, or so much

thereof as may be necessary, respectively, are appropriated
from the Illinois State Medical Disciplinary Fund to the
Department of Financial and Professional Regulation:

FOr Personal SerViCeS v vt teeeeeeeeeeeeeeoeneneas 2,385,000

For State Contributions to State

Employees' Retirement System ...........cccouuunn... 1,009,800
For State Contributions to Social Security .......... 182,500
FOr GroUP INSUTANCE t v vt v vt o et onsonesossessnesnenneans 667,000
For Contractual ServViCes v .ivui i ittt e teeeeeeeeeneens 224,100
FOr T ravel ittt it ittt ettt e ettt et e eeeeeeeeeeeeeeeaeens 25,000
For Refunds ... .ttt ittt it e 9,700

Total $4,503,100
Section 65. The following named amounts, or so much

thereof as may be necessary, respectively, are appropriated

from the Optometric Licensing and Disciplinary Committee Fund

to the Department of Financial and Professional Regulation:
FOr Personal ServViCeS v i vt e et teeeeeeeeeeeeeeeenens 134,300

For State Contributions to State



10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

09800HB6146ham001 -9- HDS098 00062 CIN 30119 a

Employees' Retirement System .........oeieieineeennnsn 56,900
For State Contributions to Social Security ........... 10,300
FOr GroUP INSUTANCE t v vt v vt oot oot onsonsoesnsonsenssnsss 46,000
For Contractual ServViCeS v v ittt eeeeeeeeneeneens 72,800
o K = V. S 11,600
O S D 0L = 2,400

Total $334,300
Section 70. The following named amounts, or so much

thereof as may be necessary, respectively, are appropriated
from the Design Professionals Administration and
Investigation Fund to the Department of Financial and
Professional Regulation:

FOr Personal ServViCeS v iveiie et teeeeeeeeeeeeneennens 494,500

For State Contributions to State

Employees’ Retirement System.............iiinn.. 209,400
For State Contributions to Social Security ........... 37,900
FOr GroUP INSUTANCE t v vt v vt o et onssonesossossnssnenneens 161,000
For Contractual ServViCes v vt ie it ettt eeeeeeeeeeenn 87,300
@ Bl K = Y 20,000
For Refunds ... .ttt it ittt it eeenn 2,400

Total $1,012,500
Section 75. The following named amounts, or so much

thereof as may be necessary, respectively, are appropriated



10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

09800HB6146ham001 -10- HDS098 00062 CIN 30119 a

from the Illinois State Pharmacy Disciplinary Fund to the
Department of Financial and Professional Regulation:
FOr PersSonal ServViCeS v vttt et eeeeeeeeeeeneeneenens 823,600

For State Contributions to State

Employees' Retirement System...........ciiiunnn... 348,800
For State Contributions to Social Security ........... 03,000
FOr GroUP INSUTANCE t v vt v vt oot ossonsonssessnssnennsans 207,000
For Contractual ServViCesS v iv it it it ettt eeeeeeeeneneens 112,500
F O T ravel ittt ittt ettt ettt ettt e e teeeeeeeeeeeeeaeeas 20,000
FOr RELUNAS v it it ittt ittt ettt e ettt eeeeeeeeeeeeeaeeas 11,600

Total $1,586,500
Section 80. The following named amounts, or so much

thereof as may be necessary, respectively, are appropriated
from the Illinois State Podiatric Disciplinary Fund to the

Department of Financial and Professional Regulation:

For Contractual ServViCesS v vt ittt eteeeeeeeeeneeeens 4,900
@ B K = Y 4,900
@ Bl S o X = 1,000
Total $10,800
Section 85. The sum of $550,000, or so much thereof as

may lbe necessary, is appropriated from the Registered
Certified Public Accountant Administration and Disciplinary

Fund to the Department of Financial and Professional



10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

09800HB6146ham001 -11- HDS098 00062 CIN 30119 a

Regulation for the administration of the Registered CPA

Program.

Section 90. The following named amounts, or so much
thereof as may be necessary, respectively, are appropriated
from the Nursing Dedicated and Professional Fund to the
Department of Financial and Professional Regulation:

FOr Personal SerViCeS v vt teeeeeeeeeeeeneeoenenens 1,040,900

For State Contributions to State

Employees' Retirement System...........oiiinnnn... 440,800
For State Contributions to Social Security ........... 79,700
FOr GroUP INSUTANCE t v vt v vt oot onsonsossessnesnsennsans 299,000
For Contractual ServViCesS v v it it it ettt eeeeeeeenenens 127,100
FOr T ravel ittt ittt ettt e ettt et e eeeeeeeeeeeeeeeneens 20,000
For Refunds ... .ttt it ittt it i it e 9,700

Total $2,017,200
Section 95. The sum of $300,000, or so much thereof as

may be necessary, 1s appropriated from the Nursing Dedicated
and Professional Fund to the Department of Financial and
Professional Regulation for the establishment and operation

of an Illinois Center for Nursing.

Section 100. The sum of $9,700, or so much thereof as

may be necessary, 1s appropriated from the Professional



10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

09800HB6146ham001 -12- HDS098 00062 CIN 30119 a

Regulation Evidence Fund to the Department of Financial and
Professional Regulation for all —costs associated with
conducting covert activities, including equipment and other

operational expenses.

Section 105. The following named amounts, or so much
thereof as may be necessary, respectively, are appropriated
from the Professions Indirect Cost Fund to the Department of
Financial and Professional Regulation:

FOr Personal SerVIiCeS v vttt eeeeeeeeeeeeenenenns 12,423,200

For State Contributions to State

Employees' Retirement System ...........cccouuunn... 5,259,900
For State Contributions to Social Security .......... 950,400
FOr GroUp INSUTANCE t vttt vt oetonsonesoessnesnennennss 3,703,000
For Contractual ServiCes . .uvuiiii ettt teeeeeeeeeenn 8,985,800
FOr T ravel ittt it ittt ettt e ettt et e eeeeeeeeeeeeeeeaeens 71,600
FOr COmMMOAIiaesS v vt ittt ittt ettt et et teeeeeeeneenennens 110,900
For Printing v ii ittt ittt it teeteeeeeeeeeeenneans 161,500
FOr EQUIPMENtT .« i vt ittt ittt ittt eeteeeeeeeeoeenneans 100,000
For Electronic Data ProCessing .....eeeeeeeeeeeenns 2,917,300
For Telecommunications ServViCeS . uu it ettt eeeneens 600,000
For Operation of Auto Equipment ..........c.ieiieeenn.. 180,000

For Ordinary and Contingent Expenses
O0f the Department .. ...ttt it teeeeeeneeeennns 1,500,700

Total $36, 964,300



10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

09800HB6146ham001 -13- HDS098 00062 CIN 30119 a

Section 110. The sum of $%2,770,000, or so much thereof
as may be necessary, 1is appropriated from the Professions
Indirect Cost Fund to the Department of Financial and
Professional Regulation for costs and expenses related to or

in support of a Regulatory/G&A shared services center.

Section 115. The sum of $2,318,300, or so much thereof
as may be necessary, 1s appropriated from the Cemetery
Oversight Licensing and Disciplinary Fund to the Department
of Financial and Professional Regulation for all <costs

associated with administration of the Cemetery Oversight Act.

Section 120. The sum of $393,700, or so much thereof as
may be necessary, is appropriated from the Community
Association Manager Licensing and Disciplinary Fund to the
Department of Financial and Professional Regulation for all
costs associated with administration of the Community

Association Manager Licensing and Disciplinary Act.

Section 125. The sum of $19,000, or so much thereof as
may be necessary, 1s appropriated to the Department of
Financial and Professional Regulation from the Real Estate
Research and Education Fund for costs associated with the

operation of the Office of Real Estate Research at the



10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

09800HB6146ham001 -14- HDS098 00062 CIN 30119 a

University of Illinois.

Section 130. The sum of $400,000, or so much thereof as
may be necessary, is appropriated from the Athletics
Supervision and Regulation Fund to the Department of
Financial and Professional Regulation for all costs
associated with administration of the Boxing and Full-contact

Martial Arts Act.

Section 135. The sum of $1,400,000, or so much thereof
as may be necessary, 1s appropriated from the Savings
Institutions Regulatory Fund to the Department of Financial
and Professional Regulation for the ordinary and contingent
expenses of the Department of Financial and Professional
Regulation and the Division of Banking, or their successors,
in administering and enforcing the Illinois Savings and Loan
Act of 1985, the Savings Bank Act, and other laws, rules, and
regulations as may apply to the administration and
enforcement of the foregoing laws, rules, and regulations, as

amended from time to time.

Section 140. The sum of $964,700, or so much thereof as
may be necessary, 1is appropriated from the Compassionate Use
of Medical Cannabis Fund to the Department of Financial and

Professional Regulation for all costs associated with



09800HB6146ham001 -15- HDS098 00062 CIN 30119 a

operational expenses of the department in relation to the

regulation of medical marijuana.

ARTICLE 99

Section 99. Effective date. This Act takes effect July

1, 2014.”7.



